PERSONAL FORM

NEAL GOLDMAN – MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(for members of Management and Board of Directors)

a) First name and surname, position or functions at the issuer, and term of office expiry date:

Mr. Goldman holds the position of the Member of the Board of Directors of Milestone Medical Inc. starting from June 28, 2023.

b) Description of qualifications and professional experience:

Mr. Goldman has served on Board of Directors of Milestone Scientific, Inc. since 2019 and as Chairman of Board since January 2023. Mr. Goldman is the President and Founder of Goldman Capital Management, Inc., a family office since 2018, which was previously an investment advisory firm founded in 1985. He was First Vice President of Research at Shearson Lehman Hutton. He has also held senior positions as a money manager and research analyst with a variety of firms including Neuberger Berman, Moseley Hallgarten Estabrook and Weeden, Bruns Nordeman, and Russ and Company. Mr. Goldman serves as Chairman of Charles & Colvard, Ltd. (Nasdaq: CTHR) since 2016 and serves on the board of Imageware Systems, Inc. (Nasdaq: IWSY). He also serves on the board of Deep-Down Inc. (DPDW). Prior to their acquisition, he served on the boards of Blyth Industries and IPASS Corporation. Mr. Goldman is a Chartered Financial Analyst (CFA). He also serves on numerous non-profit boards. Mr. Goldman received his B.A. degree in Economics from The City University of New York (City College).

c) Information about activities performed by the person outside the Issuer where such activities are significant for the Issuer:

Mr. Goldman has served on Board of Directors of Milestone Scientific, Inc. since 2019 and as Chairman of Board since January 2023.

d) Information about all commercial law companies and partnerships in which, within at least the last three years, the person was a member of managing or supervisory bodies or a partner, indicating whether the person still performs functions on such bodies or is still a partner:

Mr. Goldman has served on Board of Directors of Milestone Scientific, Inc. since 2019 and as Chairman of Board since January 2023. Mr. Goldman is the President and Founder of Goldman Capital Management, Inc., a family office since 2018.

e) Information about legally valid court decisions condemning the person for the crime of fraud within at least the last five years and indicating whether the person has been prohibited by the court to act as a member of managing or supervisory bodies in commercial law companies and partnerships within at least the last five years:

None

f) Details of all cases of bankruptcy, compulsory administration or liquidation, within at least the last five years, for entities in which the person was a member of managing or supervisory bodies:

None

g) Information whether the person performs activities competitive to the activities of the Issuer or is a partner in a competitive civil partnership or commercial law company or partnership or a member of a body of a joint-stock company or a member of a body of any competitive legal person:

None

h) Information whether the person has a record in the register of insolvent debtors:

None